
03-12-08

90.4219

90.6996

90.6997

90.6998

40.0161-12-in.

40.0161-12-in.

30.0218

90.4525

90.6997

90.4219

DRAIN HOLE

RUBBER WASHER

FIBER 
WASHER

FIBER WASHER

STEEL WASHER

GROMMET

1/4" X 1/2" BOLT

BRACKET

DRIVER

TIP

TERMINAL

30.0230

90.6999

WASHER
FIBER 

83.0235

30.7211 30.0217M

90.4540 LOCKWASHER

*IMPORTANT NOTE:  WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER WATER DAMAGE.*
When mounting speaker, it is important to locate the Drain hole at the bottom to allow for adequate drainage.  If 
necessary, remove the driver from the bracket and rotate it.  Failure to do so may cause water damage, 
resulting in speaker failure.

MODEL NO. 30.0215.P / 30.0215.M
100 Watt Speaker

(Metal) / 
30.0217P  (Plastic)
Scoop

PRODUCTS COMPANY  804 East Hwy 248  Cassville, MO 65625 
U.S. and Canada Toll Free Numbers  Phone: 800-641-4098 FAX: 800-526-1240
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